PIMATIC SOLUTIONS FOR
MOBILE APPLICATIONS
Y O U R  P A R T N E R  I N  P R E S S U R E  S I N C E  1 9 7 4
PIMATIC
SOLUTIONS FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS FOR PIMATIC
MOBILE PRODUCTS
• Lower/Raiser applications

• Maximum stroke 1000mm
ISO 6432 cylinders O series
ORDER EXAMPLE
P2 7 2 0 R V -  6 3 /2 0 -  10 0
1 2 3 4
1. Cylinder series
 P2720-Double acting cylinder
 P2721- Cylinder with a double rod
 P2723- rear opposed tandem cylinder
2. Blank = standard structure
	 H	=	Chromed	piston	rod,	AISI	316
 R = tie-rod construction
 RK = the external parts of cylinder
are corrosion resistant aluminium or
AISI316,	tie-rod	construction
3. Cylinder / piston rod diameter
4. Stroke
ORDER EXAMPLE
OD M 0 2 5 10 0 GS  M
1
2
3
4
5
1. Cylinder series
 ODM= double acting
	 OSE=	single	acting	rear	spring	(ø16-25)
 OSM= single acting front spring
2. Diameter
	 (008-010-012-016	020-025)
3. Stroke (mm)
4. Seals
 GS=standard seals (PU), more seal
materials upon request
5.  Thread
 M=Male thread as standard feature
(female thread upon request)
DN THREAD PRESSURE RATNG PRODUCT CODE (DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR) PRODUCT CODE (SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR)
10 3/8" PN64 D101H003 SG101H003
15 1/2" PN64 D101H004 SG101H004
20 3/4" PN50 DG101H005 SG101H005
25 1" PN50 DG101H006 SG101H006
32 1 1/4" PN40 DG101H007 SG101H007
40 1 1/2" PN40 DG101H008 SG101H008
50 2" PN32 DG101H009 SG101H009
65 2 1/2" PN25 DG101H010 SG101H010
80 3" PN25 DG101H011 SG101H011
2-way butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator
DN THREAD PRESSURE RATNG PRODUCT CODE (DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR) PRODUCT CODE (SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR)
50 Wafer PN16 DG376XN69 SG376XN69
65 Wafer PN16 DG376XN70 SG376XN70
80 Wafer PN16 DG376XN71 SG376XN71
100 Wafer PN16 DG376XN72 SG376XN72
125 Wafer PN16 DG376XN73 SG376XN73
150 Wafer PN16 DG376XN74 SG376XN74
200 Wafer PN10 DG376KN75 SG376KN75
250 Wafer PN10 DG376KN76 SG376KN76
300 Wafer PN10 DG376KN77 SG376KN77
Valves for mobile applications
2-way ball valves with pneumatic actuator
SPECIFICATIONS
• Material of valve body: Brass (nickel plated)
• Working temperature -20…+150ºC
• Material of seals PTFE and FKM O-rings
• Product code includes valve body and actuator
• Ex-approval available upon request
SPECIFICATIONS
• Materials: Body valve, cast iron, epoxy coated, Disc:
AISI316,	Liner:	NBR
•	 Wafer	construction	(mounting	between	flanges)
• Working temperature -23…+82ºC
• Product code includes valve body and actuator
•	 Available	up	to	Dn600.
• Ex-approved version available upon request
DN THREAD PRESSURE RATNG PRODUCT CODE (DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR) PRODUCT CODE (SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR)
10 3/8" PN400 DHA5BABAP03AFCA0 SHA5BABAP03AFEA0
15 1/2" PN400 DHA5BABAP04AFDA0 SHA5BABAP04AFGA0
20 3/4" PN320 DHA5BABAP05AFEA0 SHA5BABAP05AFHA0
25 1" PN320 DHA5BABAP06AFGA0 SHA5BABAP06AFIA0
DN THREAD PRESSURE RATNG PRODUCT CODE (DOUBLE ACTING ACTUATOR) PRODUCT CODE (SPRING RETURN ACTUATOR)
8 1/4" PN63 DG424H402 SG424H402
10 3/8" PN63 DG424H403 SG424H403
15 1/2" PN63 DG424H404 SG424H404
20 3/4" PN63 DG424H405 SG424H405
25 1" PN63 DG424H406 SG424H406
32 1 1/4" PN63 DG424H407 SG424H407
40 1 1/2" PN63 DG424H408 SG424H408
50 2" PN63 DG424H409 SG424H409

In-line mounted valves / Series 4A and 4V
6
ORDER EXAMPLE
 5/2 Valves for mobile applications
Availlable	also	3-way	valve	3V21008…	(G1/4)
SPECIFICATIONS
• Modular service kit for handling compressed air
• Materials: Frame: Aluminium
 Cup: Polycarbonate (G1/4–1/2), metal (G1)
• Pressure range 1.5–9 bar
• Temperature range:  Filter –40 °C to +70 °C,
 regulator –40 °C to +70 °C
• Filter degree: Standard 40 µm, on order 5 µm
• Wall mount as standard on maintenance device
• Pressure regulators have a gauge as a standard
 accessory
Maintenance equipment GA Series
On order 0 to 4 bar L. On order with a non-return valve K.
FILTER
ORDER NUMBER CONNECTOR SIZE Ø FLOW dm3/s
GAF20008LG G1/4 25
GAF40015LG G1/2 75
GAF600C25ALG G1 170
PRESSURE REGULATOR
ORDER NUMBER CONNECTOR SIZE Ø FLOW dm3/s GAUGE
GAR20008SLG G1/4 25 Fixed
GAR40015SLG G1/2 80 Fixed
GAR60025SLG G1 130 Fixed
FILTER REGULATOR
ORDER NUMBER CONNECTOR SIZE Ø FLOW dm3/s GAUGE
GAFR20008SLG G1/4 25 Fixed
GAFR40015SLG G1/2 80 Fixed
GAFR60025SLG G1 130 Fixed
BASE COMPONENTS
Special products and assemblies
Pneumatic rotary actuator
for coupling applications
Pneumatic control valve 5/3,
normally open, detent
Designed for outdoor use, robust design,
additional	enclosure	is	not	required
Valve cabinets and assemblies
16 17
SPECIFICATIONS
• The frame and release ring are nickel-plated brass
• The claw ring is AISI 301
• Gaskets: NBR
• Pressure range: max. 20 bar
• Vacuum operation: 750 mmHg
•	 Tubes:	PA11,	PA12,	PA6,	PUR	(98	Shore	A)
• Temperature range:  –20…+80 ºC
Plug connectors MA Series
MA SERIES CONNECTORS AND ORDER NUMBERS
MA-12 DIRECT OUTPUT CONNECTOR,
CYLINDRICAL THREAD
TYPE
MA 12 04 M5 MA 12 08 14
MA	12	06	M5 MA 12 08 38
MA 12 04 18 MA 12 08 12
MA 12 04 14 MA 12 10 14
MA	12	06	M12x1.25 MA 12 10 38
MA	12	06	M12x1.5 MA 12 10 12
MA	12	06	18 MA 12 12 14
MA	12	06	14 MA 12 12 38
MA 12 08 18 MA 12 12 12
MA-13 DIRECT OUTPUT CONNECTOR,
INTERIOR THREAD
TYPE
MA 13 04 18 MA 13 12 38
MA	13	06	18 MA 13 12 12
MA	13	06	14
MA 13 08 18
MA 13 08 14